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Pag e ____ ~l __________ __ 

Date 1/11/63 

PROP: 

COMP o 

COUNTY : 

From- To 

11 
Claude D. Wright ~ 

sydnor 

Page (Stanley) 

From- To 

o 

INTERVAL SHEET 

768 WWCR # 69 VDMR Well No.: ________________________ ___ 

Sample Interval: from 15 to 420 ------
Total depth _____ 4_2_3 ______________________ __ 

Oil ___ Gas ___ Water_X ___ Exploratory __ _ 

Cutt i ng s, __ X __ Cor e _____ Other __________ _ 

Washed Samples - Only 
From- To From- To 
o - 15 no sample 

15 - 30 
30 - 167 

167 - 180 
180 - 195 
195 - 210 

210 - 225 
225 - 240 
240 - 255 
255 - 270 
270 - 285 

300 -
330 -
330 - 345 
345 - 360 
360 - 375 

375 - 390 
390 - 405 
405 - 420 

From- To 



OWNER:
DRILLER:
COUNTY:

0-15

Claude D. Wright No.2
Sydnor Pump & Well
Page (Stanley)

GEOLOGIC LOG

No sample

VD/\I1R # 768
WWCR # 69

TOTAL DEPTH 423 feet

15-30

30-167

167-180

180-195

195-210

210-225

225-240

240-255

255-270

270-285

300

330

330-345

345-360

360-375

375-390

390-405

Overburden - red silty clay intermixed with silt and quartz
grains

Dolomite - dark gray, finely crystalline, hard, some iron
stained quartz fragments (top of bedrock in
this interval)

Dolomite - dark gray, fine to medium crystalline j hard,
minor calcite seams

Dolomite - dark gray, hard, fine to medium crystalline,
considerable calcite in seams

Dolomite - dark gray, fine to medium crystalline, some
calcite in seams

As above

Dolomite - dark gray, finely crystalline, hard, minor
calcite seams

Dolomite - dark gray, finely crystalline, hard, some
calci te in se ams

As above

Dolomite - dark to medium gray, finely crystalline, hard,
some calcite seams

As above

As above

Dolomite - medium to dark gray, finely crystalline, minor
calcite seams

Dolomite - medium to dark gray, fine silty coating on fragments

As above

Dolomite - medium gray, fine white silty coating on fragments,
some calcite in seams

As above



OWNER: Claude D. Wright No. 2 (continued) #768

405-420

420-423

Dolomite - medium gray, some calcite seams, traces of buff
colored sandy dolomite

No sample

GEOLOGIC SUMI\AARY

AGE

Cambrian

ROCK UNIT

Conococheague formation

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Laurence H. Gardner II - Geologist
January 31, 1963


	G-00768_A
	G-00768_B



